

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 6963/2007(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP(C) No.2586/1986 of the HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

GOVIND NAGAR SUGAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPermission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for
condonation of delay. Dasti in addition is permitted.
Tag with SLP(C) No.481/2007.
The counsel appearing in the connected matter may also be served dasti
notice.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)