

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 6793-6804/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP(C) Nos.2232/1984, 2317/1984, 2459/1984, 2458/1984, 1415/1985 & 1320/1985 and dated 19/10/2006 in RP Nos.196/2005, 227/2005, 250/2005, 252/2005, 224/2005 & 251/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

HARI NAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1-12 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Wasim Qadri,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Ishita Sinha,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Advocate appearing for M/s. Khaitan & Co., accepts notice. Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel states that no counte

r

affidavit need be filed in the matter. Parties may file additional documents within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 481/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER