

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14130/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WPC No. 2586/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVIND NAGAR SUGAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
 Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar